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Financial Results for the 2006 Fiscal Year 3Financial Results for the 2006 Fiscal Year 3Financial Results for the 2006 Fiscal Year 3Financial Results for the 2006 Fiscal Year 3rdrdrdrd Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter ---- Scope of the ConsolidationScope of the ConsolidationScope of the ConsolidationScope of the Consolidation
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Sales Breakdown
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Depreciation and Rental Costs 321 365 386 379 698 710 731 753 821
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Media Costs 989 1,092 1,113 942 944 1,222 1,180 827 849

Financing Costs and Bad Debts 1,839 1,452 2,474 2,283 3,283

Adjustment for Doubtful Debts 49 34 154 137 338 326 333 333 414

Other 675 820 802 922 1,539 1,071 1,076 1,190 1,447
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B u i l d i n g  G r o u p  S y n e r g y

This service is partly operational.  We plan to This service is partly operational.  We plan to This service is partly operational.  We plan to This service is partly operational.  We plan to 
offer it to Web Hosting customers by the end offer it to Web Hosting customers by the end offer it to Web Hosting customers by the end offer it to Web Hosting customers by the end 
of the year.of the year.of the year.of the year.

One PaymentOne PaymentOne PaymentOne Payment
（（（（scheduled to commence from scheduled to commence from scheduled to commence from scheduled to commence from 
June billingJune billingJune billingJune billing））））

３３３３Q ActivitiesQ ActivitiesQ ActivitiesQ ActivitiesObjectiveObjectiveObjectiveObjective

Introduction of a common header on all Introduction of a common header on all Introduction of a common header on all Introduction of a common header on all 
websites is complete.websites is complete.websites is complete.websites is complete.

Other initiatives are underway.Other initiatives are underway.Other initiatives are underway.Other initiatives are underway.

Building the GMO BrandBuilding the GMO BrandBuilding the GMO BrandBuilding the GMO Brand

Progressing according to plan.Progressing according to plan.Progressing according to plan.Progressing according to plan.

Please refer to page 20 for detailsPlease refer to page 20 for detailsPlease refer to page 20 for detailsPlease refer to page 20 for details

A Common User ID for all A Common User ID for all A Common User ID for all A Common User ID for all 
servicesservicesservicesservices

Users only need to sign in once to Users only need to sign in once to Users only need to sign in once to Users only need to sign in once to 
use all services. We offer a use all services. We offer a use all services. We offer a use all services. We offer a 
customized user page and reward customized user page and reward customized user page and reward customized user page and reward 
point system.point system.point system.point system.

Efforts are underway to increase crossover Efforts are underway to increase crossover Efforts are underway to increase crossover Efforts are underway to increase crossover 
between business segments, companies etc.  between business segments, companies etc.  between business segments, companies etc.  between business segments, companies etc.  

Building Group SynergyBuilding Group SynergyBuilding Group SynergyBuilding Group Synergy

FY2006  Ob j e c t i v e s  a n d  P r o g r e s s
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T h e  C o m m o n  I DT h e  C o m m o n  I DT h e  C o m m o n  I DT h e  C o m m o n  I D

FY2006  Ob j e c t i v e s  a n d  P r o g r e s s
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information information information information 
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contact with GMO Services. contact with GMO Services. contact with GMO Services. contact with GMO Services. 
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T h e  C o m m o n  I DT h e  C o m m o n  I DT h e  C o m m o n  I DT h e  C o m m o n  I D

Common ID StructureCommon ID StructureCommon ID StructureCommon ID Structure
Register to become a GMO Register to become a GMO Register to become a GMO Register to become a GMO TokuTokuTokuToku TokuTokuTokuToku Point member Point member Point member Point member 
and earn points each time you use the services of and earn points each time you use the services of and earn points each time you use the services of and earn points each time you use the services of 
participating sites. Points can be redeemed for cash or participating sites. Points can be redeemed for cash or participating sites. Points can be redeemed for cash or participating sites. Points can be redeemed for cash or 
a range of gifts. a range of gifts. a range of gifts. a range of gifts. 

Common ID ObjectivesCommon ID ObjectivesCommon ID ObjectivesCommon ID Objectives
①To facilitate up selling  and cross selling to customers.  
②To include our  23.3 million users and 530 000 corporate 

customers.

＜＜＜＜No .  o f  Common ID Reg is t ra t ionsNo .  o f  Common ID Reg is t ra t ionsNo .  o f  Common ID Reg is t ra t ionsNo .  o f  Common ID Reg is t ra t ions＞＞＞＞

(registrations)
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Account, Getting a 

Quote, Reservations 
etc.

Discounts, Cash, 
Special Offers, 
Exchanges etc.

F Y 2 006  Ob j e c t i v e s  a n d  P r o g r e s s
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I n t e r n e t  U se  Suppo r tI n t e r n e t  U se  Suppo r tI n t e r n e t  U se  Suppo r tI n t e r n e t  U se  Suppo r t

( I n f r a s t r u c t u r e )( I n f r a s t r u c t u r e )( I n f r a s t r u c t u r e )( I n f r a s t r u c t u r e )
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Internet Infrastructure – Main Initiatives in FY2006

Accelerated Growth through PushAccelerated Growth through PushAccelerated Growth through PushAccelerated Growth through Push----type Salestype Salestype Salestype Sales

Efforts are underway to increase crossover Efforts are underway to increase crossover Efforts are underway to increase crossover Efforts are underway to increase crossover 
between business segments, companies etc.  between business segments, companies etc.  between business segments, companies etc.  between business segments, companies etc.  

Improve Customer Satisfaction Improve Customer Satisfaction Improve Customer Satisfaction Improve Customer Satisfaction 
through group synergythrough group synergythrough group synergythrough group synergy

3333Q ActivitiesQ ActivitiesQ ActivitiesQ ActivitiesObjectiveObjectiveObjectiveObjective

Progressing according to planProgressing according to planProgressing according to planProgressing according to plan

⇒⇒⇒⇒Please refer to page 23 of the main Please refer to page 23 of the main Please refer to page 23 of the main Please refer to page 23 of the main 
presentation materials for detailspresentation materials for detailspresentation materials for detailspresentation materials for details

Establishment of Ecommerce Establishment of Ecommerce Establishment of Ecommerce Establishment of Ecommerce 
support business (web hosting support business (web hosting support business (web hosting support business (web hosting 
for ecommerce sites)for ecommerce sites)for ecommerce sites)for ecommerce sites)

Progressing according to planProgressing according to planProgressing according to planProgressing according to plan

⇒⇒⇒⇒Please refer to page 12 for detailsPlease refer to page 12 for detailsPlease refer to page 12 for detailsPlease refer to page 12 for details
Strengthen sales of group Strengthen sales of group Strengthen sales of group Strengthen sales of group 
product package product package product package product package 
((((MarugotoMarugotoMarugotoMarugoto EC Pack) through the EC Pack) through the EC Pack) through the EC Pack) through the 
PushPushPushPush----sales division. sales division. sales division. sales division. 

1.1.1.1.GMO Internet GroupGMO Internet GroupGMO Internet GroupGMO Internet Group

2.2.2.2.Internet InfrastructureInternet InfrastructureInternet InfrastructureInternet Infrastructure

Internet MediaInternet MediaInternet MediaInternet Media

4.4.4.4.Internet FinanceInternet FinanceInternet FinanceInternet Finance
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Progress ReportProgress ReportProgress ReportProgress Report：：：：Strengthening Sales of Group Product Packages Strengthening Sales of Group Product Packages Strengthening Sales of Group Product Packages Strengthening Sales of Group Product Packages 
((((MarugotoMarugotoMarugotoMarugoto EC Pack)EC Pack)EC Pack)EC Pack)

(¥ thousands )

※ P a r t  t i m e  s t a f f  a r e  c a l c u l a t e d  a s  0 . 5  .
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Sales 11,149 12,171 40,792 47,305 39,547 46,042 56,014 78,389 73,066

Staff 28 31.5 25.5 35.5 40 43.5 45 57.5 60
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F Y 2 006  Ob j e c t i v e s  a n d  P r o g r e s s

■■■■ M a r u g o t oM a r u g o t oM a r u g o t oM a r u g o t o E C  P a c kE C  P a c kE C  P a c kE C  P a c k

GMO services cover everything from GMO services cover everything from GMO services cover everything from GMO services cover everything from 
infrastructure  to web contents planning.  infrastructure  to web contents planning.  infrastructure  to web contents planning.  infrastructure  to web contents planning.  
We have expert staff available for We have expert staff available for We have expert staff available for We have expert staff available for 
consultation. consultation. consultation. consultation. 

■■■■Strengthening of PushStrengthening of PushStrengthening of PushStrengthening of Push----type salestype salestype salestype sales

Osaka sales office opened in September. Including the Osaka sales office opened in September. Including the Osaka sales office opened in September. Including the Osaka sales office opened in September. Including the 
existing Fukuoka office and Tokyo head office we now have existing Fukuoka office and Tokyo head office we now have existing Fukuoka office and Tokyo head office we now have existing Fukuoka office and Tokyo head office we now have 
sales offices in 3 locationssales offices in 3 locationssales offices in 3 locationssales offices in 3 locations

＜＜＜＜MarugotoMarugotoMarugotoMarugoto EC Pack  Sa les/Staf fEC Pack  Sa les/Staf fEC Pack  Sa les/Staf fEC Pack  Sa les/Staf f＞＞＞＞
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＜＜＜＜ M e m b e r s h i pM e m b e r s h i pM e m b e r s h i pM e m b e r s h i p ＞＞＞＞（members）

＜＜＜＜ S a l e sS a l e sS a l e sS a l e s ＞＞＞＞
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Unit Price of Products for

Individuals

1,565 1,609 1,551 1,611 1,561 1,586

05 2Q 05 3Q 05 4Q 06 1Q 06 2Q 06 3Q

Domain Registration

(¥millions)

(thousands)

（thousands）

(¥)＜＜＜＜ S a l e sS a l e sS a l e sS a l e s ＞＞＞＞

＜＜＜＜Domain RegistrationDomain RegistrationDomain RegistrationDomain Registration＞＞＞＞
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Total Active Domains 376 436 456 480 516 554

Registrations and Renewals 70 72 78 86 89 96

(※)Total Registered Domains 591 666 709 752 798 848
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＜＜＜＜ R e n e w a l sR e n e w a l sR e n e w a l sR e n e w a l s ＞＞＞＞

＜＜＜＜New Domain RegistrationsNew Domain RegistrationsNew Domain RegistrationsNew Domain Registrations＞＞＞＞

(renewals) 0
10,000
20,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
70,000
80,000
90,000
100,000
110,000
120,000
130,000
140,000
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Individuals
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Web Hosting Operations
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＜＜＜＜ N o .  o f  C o n t r a c t sN o .  o f  C o n t r a c t sN o .  o f  C o n t r a c t sN o .  o f  C o n t r a c t s＞＞＞＞
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Aim to increase profit through rationalization and the advantageAim to increase profit through rationalization and the advantageAim to increase profit through rationalization and the advantageAim to increase profit through rationalization and the advantage of scaleof scaleof scaleof scale....

Partnership with Overture KKPartnership with Overture KKPartnership with Overture KKPartnership with Overture KK

⇒⇒⇒⇒Please refer to pages 29Please refer to pages 29Please refer to pages 29Please refer to pages 29----30 of the 30 of the 30 of the 30 of the 
main presentation materials for detailsmain presentation materials for detailsmain presentation materials for detailsmain presentation materials for details

MaximiseMaximiseMaximiseMaximise on the 23.3 million on the 23.3 million on the 23.3 million on the 23.3 million 
user GMO group media reachuser GMO group media reachuser GMO group media reachuser GMO group media reach

3333Q ActivitiesQ ActivitiesQ ActivitiesQ ActivitiesObjectiveObjectiveObjectiveObjective

Launch of Launch of Launch of Launch of NewsGatorNewsGatorNewsGatorNewsGator salessalessalessales

⇒⇒⇒⇒ Please refer to page 20 for detailsPlease refer to page 20 for detailsPlease refer to page 20 for detailsPlease refer to page 20 for details
Growth of WEB Growth of WEB Growth of WEB Growth of WEB ２２２２．．．．００００ MediaMediaMediaMedia

Shift of Yaplog to Open Source is Shift of Yaplog to Open Source is Shift of Yaplog to Open Source is Shift of Yaplog to Open Source is 
complete complete complete complete 

Cost ReductionCost ReductionCost ReductionCost Reduction
　（　（　（　（Introduction of Open SourceIntroduction of Open SourceIntroduction of Open SourceIntroduction of Open Source））））

Integration of blog media ad servers and Integration of blog media ad servers and Integration of blog media ad servers and Integration of blog media ad servers and 
JWord advertising operations in progress.JWord advertising operations in progress.JWord advertising operations in progress.JWord advertising operations in progress.

Integration of Advertising Integration of Advertising Integration of Advertising Integration of Advertising 
ProductsProductsProductsProducts
　＝　＝　＝　＝Streamlining of sales through Streamlining of sales through Streamlining of sales through Streamlining of sales through 
integration of Ad Serversintegration of Ad Serversintegration of Ad Serversintegration of Ad Servers

Internet Media – Main Init iatives in FY2006
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P r o g r e s s  R e p o r tP r o g r e s s  R e p o r tP r o g r e s s  R e p o r tP r o g r e s s  R e p o r t ：：：： W E B 2 . 0W E B 2 . 0W E B 2 . 0W E B 2 . 0

RSS Reader Screen ShotRSS Reader Screen ShotRSS Reader Screen ShotRSS Reader Screen Shot Administration ScreenAdministration ScreenAdministration ScreenAdministration Screen

The 3 merits of The 3 merits of The 3 merits of The 3 merits of NewsGatorNewsGatorNewsGatorNewsGator　　　　
①Huge reduction in time spent on collecting and reading information on the web. 
②Share important information with everyone in one click. Ensure everyone is in-the-know!
③Efficient circulation of information that needs to be shared.

Launch of the Launch of the Launch of the Launch of the NewsgatorNewsgatorNewsgatorNewsgator Enterprise ASP Service Enterprise ASP Service Enterprise ASP Service Enterprise ASP Service – the first RSS reader for business in Japan.the first RSS reader for business in Japan.the first RSS reader for business in Japan.the first RSS reader for business in Japan.

F Y 2006  Ob j e c t i v e s  a n d  P r o g r e s s

Business ModelBusiness ModelBusiness ModelBusiness Model：：：：initial set up chargeinitial set up chargeinitial set up chargeinitial set up charge＋＋＋＋Monthly fee (accounts)Monthly fee (accounts)Monthly fee (accounts)Monthly fee (accounts)
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＜＜＜＜ S a l e sS a l e sS a l e sS a l e s ＞＞＞＞ ＜＜＜＜No. of Registered KeywordsNo. of Registered KeywordsNo. of Registered KeywordsNo. of Registered Keywords＞＞＞＞
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(¥millions)
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J W o r d  P r o d u c t i v i t y  U p J W o r d  P r o d u c t i v i t y  U p J W o r d  P r o d u c t i v i t y  U p J W o r d  P r o d u c t i v i t y  U p 

J W o r d ②
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＜＜＜＜GMO Internet GroupGMO Internet GroupGMO Internet GroupGMO Internet Group’s JWord s JWord s JWord s JWord – Sales Staff and Sales per EmployeeSales Staff and Sales per EmployeeSales Staff and Sales per EmployeeSales Staff and Sales per Employee　＞　＞　＞　＞
( ¥ )
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J W o r d  N e w  F u n c t i o n  ①

Approx 880 millionApprox 880 millionApprox 880 millionApprox 880 million
approx. 300 

million

approx. 2 

billion
approx. 2.3 billion

September 
2006

approx 80 millionapprox 80 millionapprox 80 millionapprox 80 million
approx. 400 

million

approx. 1.2 

billion
approx. 2 billion

October 
2005

（※3）

Tab Bar Impression Tab Bar Impression Tab Bar Impression Tab Bar Impression 
Count and No. of Count and No. of Count and No. of Count and No. of 
Searches on JWord Searches on JWord Searches on JWord Searches on JWord 
((((※※※※2)2)2)2)

MSN Search: 
No of. Searches 
(※1)

Google Site (all)
(※1)

Yahoo Search: No of. 
Searches (※1)

MSN
（*.search.msn.*）

JWordJWordJWordJWord
(Tab bar(Tab bar(Tab bar(Tab bar））））

Google
（Google Site）

Yahoo!
（search.yahoo.co.jp）

10x

1 01 01 01 0 ---- f o l d  i n c r e a s e  i n  i m p r e s s i o n s !f o l d  i n c r e a s e  i n  i m p r e s s i o n s !f o l d  i n c r e a s e  i n  i m p r e s s i o n s !f o l d  i n c r e a s e  i n  i m p r e s s i o n s !

A comparison of the Page Views of sites to which search engine users were attracted

(※1) Source: Nielsen//NetRatings calculations
(※2）Our own calculations
（※3）Before the introduction of the tab bar 
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J W o r d  N e w  F u n c t i o n②

5.01  5 .01  5 .01  5 .01  Mi l l ion JWord Search Users . Ranking No. 4 in JapanMi l l ion JWord Search Users . Ranking No. 4 in JapanMi l l ion JWord Search Users . Ranking No. 4 in JapanMi l l ion JWord Search Users . Ranking No. 4 in Japan

Activity on Major Portal Search Sites in SeptemberActivity on Major Portal Search Sites in SeptemberActivity on Major Portal Search Sites in SeptemberActivity on Major Portal Search Sites in September

Yahoo! Search No. of Users： 29,430 (thousands) Page Views 2,503,886 (thousands)

Google Search         No. of Users： 13,754 (thousands) Page Views 1,002,822 (thousands)

MSN Search              No. of Users ： 9,448 (thousands) Page Views 265,598 (thousands)

JWord Search JWord Search JWord Search JWord Search No. of Users ：：：： 5,018 5,018 5,018 5,018 (thousands) Page Views 84,943 84,943 84,943 84,943 (thousands)

BIGLOBE Search     No. of Users ： 3,144 (thousands) Page Views 122,315 (thousands)

goo Web Search　　　No. of Users ： 2,587 (thousands) Page Views 59,337 (thousands)

@nifty Search 　　　　 No. of Users ： 1,157 (thousands) Page Views 47,950 (thousands)

livedoor Search 　　　　 No. of Users ：1,628 (thousands) Page Views 20,732 (thousands)

OCN Search  　　　　　　　　No. of Users ： 728 (thousands) Page Views 61,479 (thousands)

Source：Nielsen//NetRatings Portal Contents View - Household Access
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Online Games

＜＜＜＜ S a l e sS a l e sS a l e sS a l e s ＞＞＞＞ ＜＜＜＜ M e m b e r sM e m b e r sM e m b e r sM e m b e r s ＞＞＞＞

(¥millions)
(members)
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2.2.2.2.Internet InfrastructureInternet InfrastructureInternet InfrastructureInternet Infrastructure

3.3.3.3.Internet MediaInternet MediaInternet MediaInternet Media

4.4.4.4.Internet FinanceInternet FinanceInternet FinanceInternet Finance

I n t e r n e t   F i n a n c eI n t e r n e t   F i n a n c eI n t e r n e t   F i n a n c eI n t e r n e t   F i n a n c e

TSE Stock CodeTSE Stock CodeTSE Stock CodeTSE Stock Code：：：：9449944994499449



26
Copyright (C) 2006 GMO Internet, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

施施施施　　　　　　　　策策策策 ３３３３Q ActivityQ ActivityQ ActivityQ ActivityObjectiveObjectiveObjectiveObjective

1.1.1.1. One PaymentOne PaymentOne PaymentOne Payment

2.2.2.2. One IDOne IDOne IDOne ID

3.3.3.3. Loans and Credit BusinessLoans and Credit BusinessLoans and Credit BusinessLoans and Credit Business

Partnership with eBankPartnership with eBankPartnership with eBankPartnership with eBank

Progressing according to plan.Progressing according to plan.Progressing according to plan.Progressing according to plan.

Introduction of API planned during the Introduction of API planned during the Introduction of API planned during the Introduction of API planned during the 
current fiscal year.current fiscal year.current fiscal year.current fiscal year.

Internet Finance 2.0Internet Finance 2.0Internet Finance 2.0Internet Finance 2.0
　（　（　（　（Web 2.0 Open Source, APIWeb 2.0 Open Source, APIWeb 2.0 Open Source, APIWeb 2.0 Open Source, API））））

Please refer to pages 38Please refer to pages 38Please refer to pages 38Please refer to pages 38----42 of the main 42 of the main 42 of the main 42 of the main 
presentation materials for detailspresentation materials for detailspresentation materials for detailspresentation materials for details

Create a revenue base that will Create a revenue base that will Create a revenue base that will Create a revenue base that will 
withstand changes in the loans withstand changes in the loans withstand changes in the loans withstand changes in the loans 
and credit industry and credit industry and credit industry and credit industry 
environment. environment. environment. environment. 

Progressing well.Progressing well.Progressing well.Progressing well.

⇒⇒⇒⇒Please refer to page 43 of the main Please refer to page 43 of the main Please refer to page 43 of the main Please refer to page 43 of the main 
presentation materials for detailspresentation materials for detailspresentation materials for detailspresentation materials for details

Accelerated introduction of IT Accelerated introduction of IT Accelerated introduction of IT Accelerated introduction of IT 
in the loans and credit in the loans and credit in the loans and credit in the loans and credit 
business. business. business. business. 

Internet Finance – Main Initiatives in FY2006

1111GMO Internet GroupGMO Internet GroupGMO Internet GroupGMO Internet Group

2.2.2.2.Internet InfrastructureInternet InfrastructureInternet InfrastructureInternet Infrastructure

3.3.3.3.Internet MediaInternet MediaInternet MediaInternet Media

4.4.4.4.Internet FinanceInternet FinanceInternet FinanceInternet Finance

TSE Stock CodeTSE Stock CodeTSE Stock CodeTSE Stock Code：：：：9449944994499449



27
Copyright (C) 2006 GMO Internet, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

50,000

55,000

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

No. of new applications 16,544 15,900 20,743 36,447 52,925

No. of established

contracts                  

5,610 4,363 4,384 6,325 11,892

Percentage of established
contracts                        

33.90% 27.40% 21.20% 17.40% 22.50%

05 3Q 05 4Q 05 1Q 05 2Q 05 3Q

Loans and Credit Business – Key Factors①

＜＜＜＜ N o .  o f  A c c o u n t sN o .  o f  A c c o u n t sN o .  o f  A c c o u n t sN o .  o f  A c c o u n t s ＞＞＞＞
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＜＜＜＜Number of New / Established Contracts and               Number of New / Established Contracts and               Number of New / Established Contracts and               Number of New / Established Contracts and               

Proportion of Established Contracts Proportion of Established Contracts Proportion of Established Contracts Proportion of Established Contracts ＞＞＞＞
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Doubtful Debts
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Credit Cost
Spread

9.34 4.22 9.24 8.52 11.58
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（%）

Loans and Credit Business – Key Factors ②

＜＜＜＜ B u s i n e s s  L o a n sB u s i n e s s  L o a n sB u s i n e s s  L o a n sB u s i n e s s  L o a n s ＞＞＞＞＜＜＜＜Allowance for Doubtful Accounts and Credit Cost SpreadAllowance for Doubtful Accounts and Credit Cost SpreadAllowance for Doubtful Accounts and Credit Cost SpreadAllowance for Doubtful Accounts and Credit Cost Spread＞＞＞＞

（¥hundreds of million） （¥hundreds of million）
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